MANUEL D'UTILISATION . @

CREALITY3D

IMPRIMANTE
MULTIFONCTION
1001020340

Besoin d’'un c Ith'n e produit ?

RDVsurI mmmmmmmmm té SAVD ’ry hi’rp // v.darty.com FNAC DARTY

Déja 1/2 million de solutions gréce a I'a utilisateu



[Ender-z Pro]

3D Printer User Manual
3DITEN AP R M

Vi4




Dear Consumers,

Thank you for choosing our products. For the best experience, please read the instructions before operating the printer. Our
teams will always be ready to provide you the best services. Please contact us via the phone number or e-mail address
provided at the end when you encounter any problem with the printer.

For a better experience in using our products, you can also learn how to use the printer in the following ways:

View the accompanied instructions and videos in the storage card.

Visit our official website www.creality.com to find relevant software/hardware information, contact details, operation mainte-
nance instructions.

RS IEER IR =B~ m. N T EBERAFE, FEEERZAFARIRAGRAE, 8RR A BE R E TR,

IR = HF AR EE N ISR ERRNIRS . A ERI P EICBEI ARE, BRI ABLE R EN BIE BE S RHITHITHR,
AT ISR E AP AT TRATRY ™ &, SR AT AM LA T B VIR BRI & 4R FRDIR

1SR LATEFF (8 R R BIAE X fE R 35 BA K AR 5To

SR AE IR = E W (www.cxsw3d.com) FHAEXIREEN X R A IREFIRIEORERFTEFER.

Firmware Upgrade

Please login the official website https://www.creality.com/download, switch the language and select the relevant printer and
model and download the required firmware.

4R
BEEREMhttps://www.cxsw3d.com, REE > IRS X~ THATE N, RETHRGEIRI €A,



>
NOTES &£ ZAl

Do not use the printer any way other than described herein in order to avoid personal injury or property damage.

Do not place the printer near any heat source or flammable or explosive objects. We suggest placing itin a cool and dustless environment.
Do not expose the printer to violent vibration or any unstable environment, as this may cause poor print quality.

Please use recommended resin to in case damage of machine.

Do not use any other power cable except the one supplied. Always use a grounded three-prong power outlet.

(1)
(2]
®
(4]
(0]
® Do not disassemble the printer while operating the printer, so as not to affect printing.
@ Do not wear cotton gloves when operating the printer. Such cloths may become tangled in the printers moving parts leading to burns, possible bodily injury, or printer damage.
@ When cleaning debris from the printer hotend, always use the provided tools. Do not touch the nozzle directly when heated. This can cause personal injury.

© Clean the body of the printer with dry cloth to remove dust and bonded printing materials.

{® Children under 10 years old should not use the printer without supervision.

® Don’ t manually move the nozzle or printing platform quickly under the power-on state; otherwise, malfunction may be caused, leading to failure of operation.

®

Users should comply with the laws and regulations of the corresponding countries and regions where the equipment is located (used), abide by professional ethics, pay
attention to safety obligations, and strictly prohibit the use of our products or equipment for any illegal purposes. Creality will not be responsible for any violators' legal
liability under any circustance.

O ENEREAERIRARRERRN ERER S, BRERBINIA S HEMU =R,

@ EMRBENBEE SRS B R EARMGE, WRANBEERR. D LRFER;

@ EDBITENREFEIRABRAHE Rt A IRENIFRR, MRS MFTEINTENRE;

O BIWERT TIEFFEM, LIREMABHIT;

6 ENEREIRPEHEM=REREANE, BEARVMTHERRIRE, BIRIEK B RBTHE AN = FLIRE,
O EPDIEHTEMN TIERHHREMTEDM, LIS SITED;

@ BDIERIETEONNBRFE, LRSS ASERENFENTIRIGE,

© TEITENSEERE R FIABEKRIRREB T RREEEK ERFEM BT S, BEE 7B A TR, LI I 215,
© ATFHEWITEMENLES EE, BERLARELEHITEN ML

O FRELYLUTFH)LE, BNERAARSENER T ERA, URERASGE;

O BENEFNRS TFHRESHBARITENIT S, TR EG AR LSS, BAER TN,

®

EE EROETIGE P (A R E R, DCEEEN, B FIRWERE, TRRE XS, PRERBH AN RS EREEMIEERE L B ERE PR ABIEXERTERS R
.

e e e e e e —— -~



>
ContentsHZ®

INtrodUCtioN JBEZMEI7T « = ¢ ¢+ = o o o v oo o o o o o o s oo o o oo s o oo s oo o o oo e o oot et e e s e e e e e 01-01
EQUIPMENt Parameters i@ BER « + « =+ ¢ v v s vt et et 02-02
Package CONtent BB aie « « + « ¢ o+ s ot ot v o oot oo neto e oo te et 03-03
Assemble XZ-axis Kit ZHEEXZHMAAE « « « = = = « « o o o o o o o o o oo o oo o o oo oo ooesoosssssnnnesessssseneess 04-04
Fix XZ-axis Kit EITEXZEMZEE « « = =+ = = = ¢ o o o o o o o o oo oo oo o o o oo aoossoessosannsssssssssnnsssosss 05-05
Install the Rack ZeAERIEILAM « « ¢« = = o o o o o o o o o o s o oo oo o s o o oo oo oooo s oo oanosssessossnnessosss 06-06
Assemble Handle ZHZEHIIE « « o ¢ o o o ¢ o o o o o o o o o o oo o o oo s o oo oo oo oo ososasosasosanssonsssososs 07-07
Cable CONNECLION BT TELE » « « + # « ¢ o o+ oot o oo o o s o o o oo o s o oo s o oo soossonsssasssassssssssnssasss 08-09
Install Display SCreen EERRER « + + =+ =+ o v v s v st ot ot ot ot o non et tetaneneneatatatataaeeaean 10-10

SolutionforV-wheelJammingVEQ-EﬁﬁﬁE)?&)‘i%-~~~~--~~~--~~--~~--~-~'-~~-H-“-“-'--'--~--~-~~11-11

Bed LeVeling JHTETE s » = = = @ v v ¢ ot ot ettt et 12-13
T - R I I 14-16
Load Filament3Eh] « « ¢ ¢ o ¢ o o o o o e o o et oottt e et e e e e e e e e s e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 17-17
Start Printing FFHATTEN < « = ¢« ¢ o o o o s ot ot e ittt ettt 18-19
CircUt WIrinGEREEHELE + « » v ¢ v o o v et it it ittt ittt ittt ettt tan e eaeetanannans 20-20
Trouble-shoOting BIBEIRME + = « =+ =+ ot o oo o e o it et ittt ettt et e e 21-22

FDM 3D PRINT FILAMENTS 3D?TEI]%M ...................................................... 23-26



1. Introduction I8 & &E 7

I 01 I

XZ-axis kit
XZ4meA 4

X-axis limit switch
XEPR LT %=

Z-axis limit switch
ZEHBRAIFF %

Screen
2R
Nozzle kit
BLEG

Print platform
FTENES

8 Extruder
Br

9 E-axis motor

E4d e

10 Tool box
=

11 Power
z2D

12 Power outlet

FB YA

13 Handle
BF

14 Material rack and material tube

B E
15 Y-axis motor

YHAEEA]

16 Toggle switch
WENFFX

17 Coupling
EXhhes



2. Equipment Parameters i& & 5%k
Basic Parameters Eax&#

Model | B4 S Ender-2 Pro
Printing Size | BREYR~F 165*165*180mm
Molding Tech | B4 AR FDM

Nozzle Number | k32 1

Slice Thickness | IH B E

0.1mm-0.4mm

Nozzle Diameter | BB ERZ

Standard 0.4mm | 47E20.4mm

Precision | {TEN}EE

+0.1mm

Filament | ¥TEN#AA

PLA/TPU/Wood | A#4

File Format | YA 2518

STL/OBJ/AMF

Working Mode | $TENA T

USB or storage card |USBER7Zfi&R Rt

Slice Software | AIRA T R

Cura/Repetier-Host/Simplify3D

Rated Voltage | #iE BBIE

115/230V.ac  50/60Hz

Rated Power | SiEIhE 150W

Bed Temp | ARRERE <80°C

Nozzle Temp | IR = EE <260°C

Resume Print | BTEB424T Yes | 32§

Filament Detector | Bl No | Rz

Auto Leveing | BENAF No| 73z #F

Language Selection | BE i English | 32

Operating System | BB RHZ{E RSt WIN/XP/MAC/Linux/Vista
Printing Speed | TENRE 30-100mm/s

D>

I 02 I



3. Package Content 2§58

J
© rrinter base | AL X 1

© xz-axis kit | xzamBE x 1

© Material rack | B22 x 1

=

e Power cord | EBJEZ X 1

@ Material tube | #& x 1

-

Filament x 1
M

Oe
e

~

M5x14 hexagon X 2
socket button
head screws

M5x14MA75 M FEIKIR L

@ Needle x1 @ @

pitay

-

pd
A

AN

. Tool list TR@ER

M4x16 hexagon socket x 2
button head screws

ﬁe

M4x16M7< M TRk IR

%@

M5x45 cylinder-head x 2
combination screw
with washer

~N

M5x40 hexagon X 1
socket button head

ﬁ@

t]

Quick connect x 2
buckles

HREEFRID

card reader

TR

=

@ Storage card & x 1

S—

—
%
==

@ Nozzle x 1

L

§®

M5 X 451K B S 182

Small pneumatic x 2 .§~ @
&

Wrenchesand x 1
screwdrivers

RFMEL£T]

joint
INSEpHER

screws

M5x40M75 M FEIKIR 2L

Diagonal pliers x 1
BI5H

Large pneumatic X 1
joint
DAL S

J

«Tips: the above accessories are for reference only, please refer to the physical accessories!

AR UERHIHESE, BEUT !

03 I



4.Assemble XZ-axis Kit £B2EXZ4h4A 4
XZ-axis kit are vertically installed on the base. (As shown in the figure) | XZ3h4A B B REEREAN.

(4NEFrR)

© rrinterbase | EEEAH x 1

© xz-axis kit | XZ8BE x 1

I 04



5. Fix XZ-axis Kit EEXZ4hA 4

A.Screw up two M4x16 hexagonal socket button head cap screws from the front. | i RFIMAx16 7N A TFE LB M EFmHALEE.
B.Tighten and secure it with two M5x45 cylinder-head combination screws with washer from the bottom. | BREMEIM5x45E 1 L H LA &1

22 N B R EIRE

Q) o
x w3
- 8
ol B o 40
ksg © o
19 I..—A eW N
o =7 <3
S@E ] b
S O v i
S &b @

2 Bc, K
Do & S557
o =0 o4
% oK >S5 C s
e OhoE
= ® n S ©in

c —_
© 59 83
— — 3 X
X B % €S
<+ 5 < n sEwW,m
=ao= =0=2=

o
1)

I 05l



6.Install the Rack REEHI 52 4A 4 ’

Fix the threaded end of the material tube on the rack, then align the screw hole of the rack with the position of the base, and finally fix it
with one M5x40 hexagonal socket button head cap screw. (As shown in the figure)
BREWBIM—IHREEERE L, BIERRMNIRFLITEREBAFNGE, REA—HMSx40NNATEBLHALREE. WEFR)

O rack | B2 x1

S

0 Spool | & x1

%

@ M5x40 hexagon x 1
socket button head
screws

M5x40/A7< A FE k822

I 06 I



7. Assemble Handle A%£$0F

A. Overlap the bottom of the handle with the top surface of the profile. | IEFHNEESEM EREEMNES,
B. Fix it with two M5x14 hexagonal socket button head cap screws. | BR2FIM5x 147 AT EL IR 22 H EEE.

=)
f—//g‘![ (2 reagdle x1

@ M5x14 hexagon x 2
socket button
head screws

M5x14R75 A PRk IR

__fud |



8. Cable Connection i&&i&4

TOEEX. E. Z

Tie

T

A.Connect X, E, Z-axis motor wires according to the yellow label on the 6-pin (5 wires) port. | #&2886-pin (51R4%) IO & &k

i EE A,
B.Connect X, Z-axis limit switch wires according to the yellow label on the 3-pin (2wires) port. | #&28&3-pin (2iR4k) IO L& &L

SRR EREX. Z%

uN

FRAIFF Ko

=

A\
AN
Z—\

o Y )
N
2

'///W/u NIM NP

b
o
\ a : <
N5 \ =
T Tt i MD _||||p|||_w¥x
1 ! [
" 1 m&nm ! I EK
1 xR 1 =8
1 1 T 1 _.Bm
o NE ! | S=
! SN TR
1 LT ! NN
i v ! L
L e e — = XX PSS XX

I 03 I



9. Cable Connection i&&i&4

A.Align the flat cable socker with the slot at the back of display, and then insertit. | B RIS ERREE@NRIIVE, B
B.Plug in the power cord. | fEN IR

=]

o Power cord | BBIELE x 1

I 0o I

WYAY

ST T T T T T T T T T T LN
A

Caution

®Select the correct input voltage to match

your local mains (115/230V)

@®Damage can occur if voltage is set

incorrectly.

®Connect the power cord and turn the

power switch to 1 to turn it on.

OEFIEFRIVMN B EUCRENAHER,
(115/230V)

OUMNRBEIRETIE, FIRERIEMMRIR,

O EERIRAH BRI RILE 114EI R FAL.

Do not connect or disconnect the cables
when the machine is powered on.

LB, SRR ERE.




B

Align the two posts on the right side of the display screen with the slots of the base, and move them down to fix. (As shown in the figure)

EXR

10. Install Display Screen %3

(4NEFFR)

Eo

BRTREFAGAMSRFE DRI EREA SN RET T EohiNUE

1 10 I



11. Solution for V-wheel Jamming Vi¢-E{lif@R A=

X/Y/Z axis V-wheel adjustment: After the machine is assembled gently dial the wheel to check whether itis idling or stuck. If this phenom-
enon occurs, use an open-end wrench to adjust the hexagonal eccentric isolation column to make it rotate smoothly.
X/Y/ZHB AT NSARETME, BFRKBER, REHETHETHANRE, MBELMKRBEAFORFETARORET, SHEHENSEIR

$ﬁ0

Hexagonal eccentric isolation column
NEROREE

11



>
12. Bed Leveling AFEFE &

Motion —Auto Home— Disable Steppers (Release the motor). | iEzi— BRI FIRR— XL HEN, (FEHREBY)

12



13. Bed Leveling JAFFE &

Move the nozzle the front/left leveling screw and adjust the platform height by turning the knob underneath (The thickness of a piece of A4 paper).

Use a piece of A4 paper (standard printer paper) to assist with the adjustment, making sure that the nozzle lightly scratches the paper.

Complete the adjustment of the screw on all 4 corners.Repeat above steps 1-2 times if necessary.Keep adjusting until there is slight resistance on the A4
paper from the nozzle.

BN EIR L F S HhE TR, ETHTENF S — & L FRIF A SR, [BIEEL9790.1mm (—HKAAERNERE)

FATRTLAFI B —SRAALRTH BN AT, (EME0E NI GFRETE A4 _E =S IR OR FER Y N A _E VAT IR L2 V1R T3 . MR E 2R HIsh A4 BT RE RS2 BISR B BB RV PR 700

The nozzle is too far away from the platform, so the
consumables can not adhere to the platform.
TR B T & KT, M AR MITET & Lo

@

The nozzle is too close to the platform, and the filament are
not extruded enough, even scraping the platform.
BEBT AR, B AR, BEEIRF A,

Filament are extruded evenly, just sticking on the platform.
FEMBTHI, NIFIEETE Lo

13



>
14. Preheating Tt

Method 1

ikl

I 14



15. Preheating Fi#t

Method 2

F57E2

15



>
16. Preheating Fiifit

When you wait for the temperature to rise, hang the filament over the filament holder. | ¥ EEFEE L8, BFEMEERZE L,

For smoother printing, the end of the filament should
be cut as shown above.

AT IGFISTRRET EN, 4 BRI (1 B N A B AT

I 16 I



17. Load Filament %4}

When target temperature is reached, hold the extruding clamp by hand and insert filament into the small hole of the extruder until the
nozzle position. When filaments flow out of the nozzle, meaning that the filaments have been loaded.

HRERIEFRERN, BFEERHE, BEMBASTEIVNAEEZERIEUE, BEIBELAEFEMRHERTHEM ELEHTTM.

Tips: How to Replace the Filament?

1. Cutting filament near the Extruder and slowly feed new filament until they are fed into the new filament.

2.Withdrawing the filament quickly and feeding the new faliment after nozzle preheated and filament pushed a little forward.
R A EIREER?

FiE— ESFRF IS EM BT, SREMEEEN, EEIEMRENSHE L,

T RABE S, B TR — TS, SR, BEREMIE N

17



18. Start Printing FF4&$TEN

3. Select language—Next—Select
your machine—>Next—Finish.

>>
. . =
L.Double CIECk toinstall the | izﬂiﬁ%éCreath Slicer . . 4.0pen the software—Load—Select the file>Wait for slicing to finish
2.Double click to open the Creality Slicer. | 2.3 & T FCreality SIIEC’E.: FTFF I8 = 1S 50t — Load GRETSCH) —3Ei= st
8 "

3ARREIFIE S — Next—1EE X M
#HB—>Next—Finish, 5ERI&E.

I 13



19. Start Printing FF4&3TEN

>>

I 1
1 I
1 1
1 1
1 I
1 1
1 1
1 I
1 1
1 I
1 1
1 1
1 I
1 I

- . 6.Insert the storage card—press the
knob—Print from Card—> Choose
the file to be printed.

5.Generate G-code, and save the gcode file to storage card. BN TR T LT

File names must be Latin letters or numbers, not Chinese Notes: For details on the software instructions, please refer
characters or other special symbols. to the slicing software manual in the storage card.
XHEFRAT FEEHF, FERANFHEMITHTS, RERTR R RIS, B REE AT ARG R T

Please don't insert or remove the storage card during
printing.
EE ETENE RS, BiHEREFE R

I 15 B



20. Circuit Wiring FBE&IZLL

Y axis motor
YEHEEM

Z axis motor
Z5hEB L

E axis motor
ERhEEH

[o]
[

An@ DBED
q

(1111

o |[o]]| @
(1901

g
E
Ji__pood

. oo
00000 |l ﬁﬂ 00000 Z 00000 E 00000 j o O =
LR LR e R§EEZY8Ea RBESCEEq HEBS58BS | S5 gr
o000 ToOo0 oooooooo —— TooooooT Toooooon méﬂ oo o
Bl [S[s[=i==]s] [B[s]=i=s]s] ooooo0 Do b & d
D000 0000 o DoooO0Oo ooooooog "WEDD]EDD%E = Storage card slot
0 o N - o 10 » RaDO DAY
[ i ] B o o 8M, 8 5598 THEREIE
oiage 1o egs L) Sop i V[ F ¢ 0 ..o534E
oo oo Sl - S oo” og o — I wepanadS o
5 q R4 DT
é % =g D % D % mu[uu][umi o 1—
s = = |8 o = B CHo
g g BN g g B gﬁ% %EEE oo g
e = LA |2 D = = Sy P ool P4 ‘,?
= g To= 8 v @ Toon-e |
@WD S 0 ooaog 3 3 oooooer ] o |2 MINI'USB Port
0 = 5 40005 ®—‘ u*gg.g.g.g‘ @W & MINI USB #0
ooo® Oy T Oxgmerri ], TO00TOT © o
g § SEERE SREREI, B
T cz EGT) ~ €] =
ayeBty = oo OO0 s 0 re B N oAty
— e OO 30 [t gagEcaaeg ot EEeL
" ooogon, ([ChCJce Karss = R35 000000000000 0?6 3 [Caot7
J 3 20 0onnnnnE CO00000000n =1z} Ci0es
S 0000 5T e N .
o u| cso — U T g9,
o 2 = ] T ox BRI &,300088 w9 [0 © 0 o
5| . 2 = =VEgre " G
= Ol I:IQ g WM ge B9v [ om0
ogo? %:|§§ EEEE“; oo Tooo EEQ =5 O 88 §§ Eég '
e R e ) E@E@g a DE D oz D o D ] D e S © @ EXP1/12864 Screen
\—/CCB@EL@@ET il - 0 § 0 K-FANT EEEEDE"BD = — kg Egg o] © © interface
D a g . - O HS TN eocssbd s ® © EXP1/12864
- — pS o =1=} bdez  Oig
: 2 00 | EE™ g3z = "oy e oy 09 RRED
3 =l OO psy 000,
- - D == (NN o [@
— S5rs e © 0000
D DD‘E [Ny 122 BL_T
HeaT D) © © ia

(0] T T
o O

’—‘[

L
— —1
Normally open fan Heating pipes Controllable fan 1 X limit switch Z limit switch
BHXEG AE RN 1 X BRALFF X Z RfIFFX
Hot bed power output Controllable fan 2 Y limit switch
FARRAR BB IR H AR 2 Y BRAIFF X

BL-Touch Reserved
BL-Touch &0

Nozzle thermistor
AR

1 20 I



21

21. Trouble-shooting

A

y

>>




22. BB

THmE RSB R E AL SRER
_ 1 ERERE
= & A - 2 fER TR £
3R
R 2 - - 1. XA RS R
TN - e s 1. BEEEEFERS
\i’a/\' é@?@é} %/%\éﬂs}—%’ 2. ERBSRHESED
. -
. | 1. SR
mE l A el \ 2. BERERE
\ 1. mEmE

2. AERERE

@%—@%@ £ R
£
T = .- - —

<E%/§\\ = r-:”f;// "’E"Ef’i\ e } 1. EEaE
P

A = wi | “ | me

CRiE >w SRR, EEER ® ' maen | | 1. mit

O \
2I& E< REHL £ B A HAT ‘ 1. BEISTH S R TZL

r r r 7 T [ T T T

ﬂ
3
H[‘\\

m

O

[y

bx

4

i
")

oy y

k7

A t

v

1. ZREMETES
2. EHHEN
- [ 1. EERE
& il | 2. FEERE

2



23

23.FDM 3D PRINT FILAMENTS

FDM 3D PRINTING FILAMENTS

HP-PLA

Upgraded environmentally friendly
formula, matte effect, high toughness,
and fine printing. The raw materials are
imported from the United States,
besides, there are rich colors for
customers to choose.

CR-PLA CR-PETG
CR-ABS CR-TPU

Targeting at mid-end users, CR series is with
transparent tray plus black-white color box
design. lts slight tolerance in wire diameter
contributes to stable printing quality. CR
series meets your demands of daily design
and prototype making.

Ender

series

EN-PLA EN-PETG
EN-ABS EN-TPU

Ender series is widely applied to general
FDM printer design, which meet customers'
needs of daily design and different
prototyping needs.

HC-PLA HC-PETG
HC-ABS HC-TPU

HC series is cost-efficient. It’ s widely
applicable to general FDM printer product
designs on the market to meet your daily
design and different prototyping needs.



24. Filaments Parameter Information

Material Print Temp (°C) Bed Temp (°C) Difficulty Flexibility Shrinkage Ductility Applicable Models
HP-PLA 190-220 50-60 [} (X ) ° (X X ] Suitable for 99% FDM models
HP-PLAX3 190-220 50-60 [ ] (X ] [ [ X X Suitable for 99% FDM models
PLA
Series
CR-PLA 190-220 50-60 [} (X ) ° [ X X Suitable for 99% FDM models
HC/EN-PLA 190-220 50-60 [ ] [ ) ° o0 Suitable for 99% FDM models
Hot bed is needed, and Creality printer enclosure
ABS 220-260 90-110 o000 o0 ooo ooo ils recommended for :))I/an;achine )
Hot bed is needed, and Creality printer enclosure
PETG 230-250 60-100 oo (44 (44 ooo is recommended for DIY machine
TPU 210-240 50 (X ) 0000 ° o000 Direct extrusion models
Silk 190-220 50-60 [ ) o0 ° o0 Suitable for 99% FDM models
Hot bed is needed, and Creality printer enclosure
Wytew 230-260 80-90 OO0 OO OO0 OO0 is recommended for DIY machine
Carbon .
(Ordinary type) 190-220 50-60 [} [ ] ® [ X ) Suitable for 99% FDM models
PDS Advertising word Creality K5. K8.T5
filament-PLA 190-220 50-60 [ ] o0 [ ] (X} reality K5.K8.
Low temperature filament-PCL 60-100 - [} (X X [ (XX 1] Low temperature 3D printing pen

I 24



25. 3D TEN#EH

3DITEN#44

HP-PLA

FHRIFMRED T, FEERUER, 1=, FTEN4R
i, REEREXE, B FENEEAE,

CR-PLA CR-PETG
CR-ABS CR-TPU

EUREGRAR, BRE+RAFaIRIT, 47
NE, TTENERER R ATLUR RIS B B E9I%
THIRE IR R A A HBRTURIEREMT
ENBiE,

25 I

EN-PLA EN-PETG
EN-ABS EN-TPU

[ZiE AT E @A EFDMITEDH, H AT
RRENFERES TR, TLURRER RN
TR RREGERR, AR E £33
o

HC-PLA HC-PETG
HC-ABS HC-TPU

BN, IZiEAHE LEARFDMIT
EN#, H B LUREREHITRES EF, BJLL
HRER BT AAR RN REGIERER,



26. ZMMESHIER

& FTERREE (°C) HERRE (°C) FTENSRFE FWE Wgase it ERAMA
HP-PLA 190-220 50-60 o oo ° (L1 JEAE99%FDMALEL
bLA HP-PLAX3 190-220 50-60 o oo ° oo TBER99%FDM#EY
=5
CR-PLA 190-220 50-60 ° (1 ° (LY JEER99%FDMA A
HC/EN-PLA 190-220 50-60 ° oo ° oo JEA99%FDMALEL
ABS 220-260 90-110 XX Y o0 o000 o000 FERRE, DIYHIEFEACreality(RESE
PETG 230-250 60-100 (T 1] [ X [ 1) (XY} RERK, DIV EA Creality(RIEE
TPU 210-240 50 oo eoooo ° oo IR
Silk 190-220 50-60 ° L1 ° oo TBER99%FDM#EY
Nylon 230-260 80-90 ooooo ooo oooo eooo FERE, DIYHHEF A Creality(RESE
Carbon (EiB2) 190-220 50-60 ° ° ° oo JEEC99%FDMA A
EFFEM-PLA 190-220 50-60 ° (1 ° oo Creality K5.K8.T5
ERFTENZE#EM-PCL 60-100 - ° ooo L4 oooo fRITENE

1 26 I



Due to the differences between different machine models, the physical objects and the final images can differ.The
final explanation rights shall be reserved by Shenzhen Creality 3D Technology Co., Ltd.

RERNIARE, NS EREBRMES, BUEYIE, SERBERDRYITH B =SRHZRNBRASME.

SHENZHEN CREALITY 3D TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Add:18F, JinXiuHongDu Building, Meilong Blvd., Longhua Dist.,
Shenzhen, China 518131

Official Website: www.creality.com

Tel: +86 755-8523 4565

E-mail: info@creality.com  cs@creality.com

AUTRIE=ZHRBIRODERL T
AT REXBAHEMF XS R KEREBE AE18F
Scan To Learn More "TWJE www.cxsw3d.com

HwY T RBES S 400 6133 882  0755-8523 4565

KAOFEEg HE

ae





